LKC05W SERIES
TINY-RIPPLE   DC-DC CONVERTER
4:1 ULTRA WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 5 WATTS
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• ULTRA LOW RIPPLE AND NOISE
• STANDARD 1.25 X 0.80 X 0.40 INCH
• BUILT-IN EN55022 CLASS B FILTER

Advice Electronics Ltd
LKC05W
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
LKC05 - 24 S 05 W - CS
Series Name Input
Voltage
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
Input
Range
Assembly
Option
(VDC) (VDC)
24:9~36 S: Single 3P3:3.3 4:1 ����: With Pin3
48:18~75 05:5 CS: Without Pin3
12:12
15:15
24:24
D: Dual 05:±5
12:±12
15:±15
24:±24
DS: Dual with output isolation 05:5/5
12:12/12
15:15/15
24:24/24
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range 24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
9
18
24
48
36
75
VDC
Start-up voltage 24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
9
18
VDC
Shutdown voltage 24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
8.5
16
VDC
Start up time Constant resistive load Power up
Remote ON/OFF
50
50
75
75
ms
Input surge voltage 1 second, max. 24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
50
100
VDC
Input filter Common Chock
Referred to –Vin pin Positive logic DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 3 ~ 12VDC
Short or 0 ~ 1.2VDC
Remote ON/OFF
Input current of Ctrl pin -0.5 1 mA
Remote off input current 3 mA
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Voltage accuracy -1.0 +1.0 %